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- - ---- ---

CATERPILLAR 
REPLACEMENT TURBOCHARGERS 

CAT POWER - This brochure contains a comprehensive 
lineup of stock, upgrade, and performance 
replacement turbochargers for Caterpillar applications. 

These turbochargers are designed and engineered 
using the latest findings in aerodynamic technology, 
mechanics, and materials technology. They are 
adapted to optimally meet specific O.E. Engine 
requirements. 

BIG CAT PERFORMANCE - Turbochargers optimized for 
most Cl 5, Cl 6, and 3406E applications. Resulting 
horsepower ranges from 475 - 1200, depending on 
application and replacement turbocharger. 

KITS AND CONYERSIONS- BIG CAT Packages are 
available for 1996 through 2003 Cl 5, Cl 6, and 3406E 
NON-ACERT Peterbilt, Kenworth, Freightliner, and 
Western Star applications. These packages include 
BIG CAT Performance Turbocharger, Manifold, and 
TRUCK EDITION Performance Module. 

Twin to Single Turbocharger Conversion Kits are also 
available for 2004 through 2007 Cl 3 ACERT Peterbilt 
and Kenworth, as well as 2004 through 2007 Cl 5 A CERT 
Peterbilt, Kenworth, Freightliner, and 
International applications. 

CROSS REFERENCE - Use the following pages to find the 
perfect fit. Don't see your specific reference number? 
Contact a representative for assistance. With the 
largest inventory of turbochargers in the Midwest, 
we'll find the part you need! 

https://www.carid.com/area-diesel-service/
https://www.carid.com/engine-parts.html


SERVICE, INC. 

NOW AVAILABLE! 
CATERPILLAR C13 TRUCK ENGINE 

GT408888 TURBOCHARGER 

APPLICATION: 

P/N: 
752538-9013 

• Caterpillar C13 Truck Engine 

• High Pressure 

• Additional Part Numbers: 10R8733, 284-7707, 259-2400, 252-4590 

CATERPILLAR C18 TRUCK ENGINE 

CIT428488 TURBOCHARGER 

APPLICATION: 

P/N: 
741154-9011 

• Caterpillar C15 Truck Engine 

• High Mount, High Pressure 

• Additional Part; Numbers: 10R2407, 251-4820, 233-1596, 233-1592, 

233-1588, 269-4176, 251-4819, 269-4177 

CATERPILLAR C13 TRUCK ENGINE 

CITA47GRBTURBOCHARGER 

P/N: 
7 43279-9001 

APPLICATION: 

• Caterpillar C13 Truck Engine 

• High Mount, Low Pressure 

• Additional Part; Numbers: 10R2027, 239-5581, 231-4140 

CATERPILLAR C18 TRUCK ENGINE 

GTA8818BTURBOCHARGER 

P/N: 
7 41155-9003 

APPLICATION: 

• Caterpillar C15 Truck Engine 

• High Mount, Low Pre&Bure 

• Additional Part Numbers: 10R1888, 232-1811, 232-1805, 231-6616 

ANY AND ALL MANUFACTURER NAMES, MODELS, PART NUMBERS, AND PRODUCT IMAGES HEREIN ARE PROPERTY OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OWNERS AND 

ARE BEING USED FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. PRICING AND AVAILABILITY ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. 
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SERVICE, INC. 

BIG CAT PERFORMANCE 
TURBOCHARGERS 
BIG CAT PERFORMANCE- Turbochargers optimized for most 
C15, Cl 6, and 3406E applications. Resulting horsepower 

ranges from 475 - 1200, depending on application and 

replacement turbocharger. 

Contact a representative for additional information and 

applications. 

P/N 
14969880000 

CAT795 

14969880001 

14969880002 

14969880003 

CAT998 

CAT999 

CAT1000 

DESCRIPTION HORSEPOWER RANGE* 
54781.32 A/R NON-WA5TEGATED 475 - 750 

54801.42 A/R NON-WA5TEGATED 650 - 800 

54801.58 A/R NON-WA5TEGATED 750 - 850 

54801.65 A/R WA5TEGATED 750 - 900 

5482 1.65 A/R WA5TEGATED 850 - 950 

55861.15 A/R NON-WA5TEGATED 900 - 1000 

55861.45 A/R NON-WA5TEGATED 950 - 1050 

55861.60 A/R NON-WA5TEGATED 1000- 1200 
*HORSEPOWER RANGES ARE ESTIMATED- RESULTS MAY VARY-

o These BIG CAT Performance Turbochargers have been 

upgraded and include Forged Milled Compressor Wheel (FMW) 
and 360° thrust bearing. 

Forged Milled Compressor Wheel (FMW) vs. casted aluminum, 
and 360° thrust bearing vs. stock 270° thrust bearing, both 
result in better durability against cycle fatigue and thrust issues 

encountered on some high performance applications. 

ANY AND ALL MANUFACTURER NAMES, MODELS, PART NUMBERS, AND PRODUCT IMAGES HEREIN ARE PROPERTY OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OWNERS AND 

ARE BEING USED FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. PRICING AND AVAILABILITY ARE SUBJECTTO CHANGE. 



SERVJCE, INC. 

BIG CAT PACKAGES 
BIG CAT PERFORMANCE - BIG CAT Packages are available for 1996 through 2003 Cl 5, Cl 6, and 3406E 
NON-ACERT Peterbilt, Kenworth, Freightliner, and Western Star applications. 

These packages include BIG CAT Performance Turbocharger, Manifold, and TRUCK EDITION Performance 
Module. 

Contact a representative for additional information and applications. 

THE BIG CAT PACKAGE INCLUDES: 

- TRUCK EDITION PERFORMANCE MODULE 
P /N REFERENCE: 
- BIG CAT 5 - BIG CAT 6 

- MANIFOLD 

- BIG CAT 7 - BIG CAT 8 - BIG CAT PERFORMANCE TURBOCHARGER 

ANY AND ALL MANUFACTURER NAMES, MODELS, PART NUMBERS, AND PRODUCT IMAGES HEREIN ARE PROPERTY OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OWNERS AND 

ARE BEING USED FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. PRICING AND AVAILABILITY ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. 



SERVJCE, INC. 

C13 ACERT TWIN TO SINGLE 
TURBO CONVERSION KIT 
BIG CAT PERFORMANCE· Twin to Single Turbocharger Conversion Kits for 2004 through 2007 C13 ACERT 
Peterbilt and Kenworth applications. 

+ Improved Fuel Economy 
+ Increased Reliability 
+ Reduced Maintenance 
+ Longer Engine Life 
+Faster Spool-Up 
+ Cooler Operation 
+ Lower Repair Costs 
+ Sharper Throttle Response 
+ Simplify your Acert 

& your life! 

Complex Mess to 
Simple High Performance! 

P /N REFERENCE: · TEHDCl 3APK 

- TRUCK EDITION PERFORMANCE MODULE - MANIFOLD 
- BIG CAT PERFORMANCE TURBO - ADDITIONAL KIT COMPONENTS 

(KIT COMPONENTS MAY VARY - DEPENDING ON TRUCK MODEL BEING 
CONVERTED.) 

ANY AND ALL MANUFACTURER NAMES, MODELS, PART NUMBERS, AND PRODUCT IMAGES HEREIN ARE PROPERTY OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OWNERS AND 

ARE BEING USED FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. PRICING AND AVAILABILITY ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE . 



SERVJCE, INC. 

C15 ACERT TWIN TO SINGLE 
TURBO CONVERSION KIT 
BIG CAT PERFORMANCE· Twin to Single Turbocharger Conversion Kits for 2004 through 2007 C15 ACERT 
Peterbilt, Kenworth, Freightliner, and International applications. 

+ Improved Fuel Economy 
+ Increased Reliability 
+ Reduced Maintenance 
+ Longer Engine Life 
+ Faster Spool-Up 
+ Cooler Operation 
+ Lower Repair Costs 
+ Sharper Throttle Response 
+ Simplify your Acert 

& your life! 

Complex Mess to 
Simple High Performance! 

TWIN TO SINGLE TURBO 
CONVERSION KITS INCLUDE: 

- TRUCK EDITION PERFORMANCE 
MODULE 

- MANIFOLD 

- BIG CAT PERFORMANCE TURBO 

- ADDITIONAL KIT COMPONENTS 

(KIT COMPONENTS MAY VARY -
DEPENDING ON TRUCK MODEL 
BEING CONVERTED.) 

P/N REFERENCE: · TEHDC15AF · TEHDC15AK · TEHDC15AP · TEHDC15AIN 

ANY AND ALL MANUFACTURER NAMES, MODELS, PART NUMBERS, AND PRODUCT IMAGES HEREIN ARE PROPERTY OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OWNERS AND 

ARE BEING USED FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. PRICING AND AVAILABILITY ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. 



CROSS REFERENCE 

OR5721 1986-12 33068 
OR5725 1987-01 34068 
OR5726 1987-01 34068 
OR5728 3406 
OR5728 1987-01 3406 
OR5733 Truck 1990-02 34068 

OR5757 1982-02 3408 
OR5759 3306 
OR5760 3408 
OR5805 3306 
OR5806 1981-09 3306 

OR5807 3306 
OR5808 
OR5810 
OR5811 3306 
OR5812 1981-06 3306 
OR5813 3306 
OR5826 D3798 
OR5827 D399 

OR5827 197 6-06 D399 
OR5830 197 6-06 D399 
OR5831 Industrial 1979-03 

OR5832 G633C 
OR5842 D353D 
OR5845 1979-08 
OR5852 1974-12 3306 
OR5854 D330 
OR5855 D379B 
OR5948 1987-02 3306 
OR5949 198 7 -02 3306 
OR5977 Gen Set 3114T &TA 
OR6051 1989-07 3406 @ 460 
OR6165 1990-09 3406 
OR6166 Truck 1990-09 3406B 
OR6167 1990-02 3406 
OR6167 Truck 1990-02 3406B 
OR6170 Truck 1990-02 3406B 
OR6229 
OR6235 1990-09 3406B 
OR6299 1992-07 3408 
OR6333 1987-02 3406 D8N 
OR6334 1987-05 3406 
OR6340 1987-02 
OR6376 Truck/Bus 1991 -04 3306 
OR6377 1 991 -04 3306 

OR6478 3126 @190HP 
OR6618 1992-07 3408 
OR6686 3176.3176B 
OR6692 Quarry truck 3412775 
OR6694 3406E 
OR6724 1993-03 3116 @215HP 
OR6726 3116 @ 185,200 HP 

OR6729 1993-02 3116 @250 HP 
OR6730 3116 @170.185 HP 

OR6743 3116 
OR6804 2009-0 l 3406 
OR6817 Truck 1993-08 3176 
OR6818 Truck 1993-08 3176 
OR6819 Truck 1993-08 3176 
OR6820 Truck 1993-08 3176 

10.3 S4DS 

14.6 S4DS006 
14.6 S4DS010 
14.6 S4DS010 

1 4.6 S4DSO 10 
14.6 S4DS025 
18 4MF-731 

4MF-721 
4MF-731 

FC-302 
1 0.3 4LF-302 

3LM-373 
3LM-289 
E-304 
3LM-373 
E-504 
EC-283 
F-302 
4HD-857 
4HD-857 
4MD-755 
4HF-857 
4MD-455 
4HD-755 
V4HD-855 
4MD-354 
4MD-354 
4ME-455 

10.3 S4DS001 

10.3 S4DS011 
S2AS013 
S4TS508 

14.6 S3BSL059 
14.6 S3BSL058 
14.6 S4DS025 

14.6 S4DS025 
14.6 S4DS025 

S2AS015 
S4DS027 

18 S4TS522 
S4DS006 

14.6 S4DC006 
S4DS 

l 0.3 S3BGL082 
10.3 S3BGL114 

S200S001 
18 S4TS522 

S3BSL102 
S4DSL029 

14.64 $410 
6.6 S2EGL099 

S2EG099 
6.6 S2EG070 

S2EGL069 
3.6 S2EGL094 
l 4.6 S4DSL031 
10.3 S3ASO 19 
l 0.3 S3ASO 1 7 

10.3 S3AS017 

l 0.3 S2ESL051 

178107 
178103 
178104 
178105 
178105 

343 1800 l 78063 
178097 
179601 
179602 
172497 

173721 
172495 
172494 
149170 
172496 
178048 
179603 
172488 
178051 
178051 
178095 
178052 
178001 
178050 
178096 
177998 
144499 144199 
147738 
178101 

178106 
197240R 

343 178120 
178130 

26 l 1900 178062 
261 2100 178131 
261 2100 178131 
343 1800 l 78063 

199106 
257 2200 178065 
338 178132 

178059 
178108 
178102 

224 2000 178066 
224 2000 178013 167867 

179580 
338 178132 

179571 
179572 
174269 

160 2200 178070 
178006 

187 2200 178071 
178005 

157 2300 179573 
179596 
178073 
178074 
178075 

261 1800 178010 

196557 
196544 
196548 
312006 
196549 
466372-X002 
186553 
187166 
187178 
185638 
182453 
184119 
182248 
149170 
185841 
180287 
188149 
182765 
316213 
182781 
182831 
184980 
151905 
182779 
185490 
143145 
144499 
147738 
196542 
196554 
197240R 
198123 
199079 
199086 
199114 
199114 
199119 
199106 
199351 
199502 
196547 
196564 
196543 
199661 
199662 

167433 
199502 
166490 
166669 
466423-900 l 
166810 
166802 
166812 
166799 

166773 
167053 
167181 
167182 
167183 
167186 



CROSS REFERENCE 

OR6830 
OR6837 
OR6875 
OR6881 
OR6882 
OR6889 
OR6890 
OR6935 
OR6942 
OR6943 
OR6957 

OR6981 

OR6984 
OR6986 
OR6988 
OR6989 
OR6990 
OR7000 
OR7009 
OR7010 
OR7014 
OR7052 

OR7075 

OR7087 
OR7107 
OR7139 
OR7142 
OR7152 
OR7194 
OR7194 
OR7197 
OR7199 
OR7200 
OR7200 
OR7201 
OR7201 
OR7202 
OR7203 
OR7203 
OR7205 

OR7213 
OR7214 
OR7215 
OR7223 
OR7251 
OR7255 
OR7259 
OR-7275 
OR7284 
OR-7285 
OR7299 
OR7310 
OR7443 
OR7569 
OR7573 
OR7584 
OR7586 
OR7588 

Truck 

Truck 
Truck 

Truck 

Truck 

938F Loader 
938F Loader 
Excavator 

Truck 
Off-Highway 

Truck 

Truck 

Loader998 
Truck 769 

Truck 

Truck 

Truck 
Truck 

Truck 
Truck 
Truck 
Truck 

Truck 
Euro Truck 
Marine 
Minin 
Truck 

Truck 

Truck 
793 HD Truck 
Truck 
Truck 
Truck 
Truck 
Truck 

1993-07 3306 
3306B 

3306 

1994-01 3116 @250 HP 
3406E 

1994-06 3126 @250 HP 
1994-06 3126 @275 HP 

1990-02 3406B 

3306 350H, 
C65D, 615 

3406E 
3406E @475 HP 

1994-0 I 3406E 
3406E @425 HP 

1994-0 I 3406E 
1995-l l 3116 
1995-11 3116T @llOHP 
1995-10 3116T @l80 HP 

1995-06 

1995-10 

1999-01 
1996-03 

3116T M318 

3406C 
773&775 

3406C 
3116 

1996-05 3176C 
1996-07 3406E @355-410 HP 
1996-07 3406C @425 HP 

199 5-0 I 3408 
1995-01 3408 

3116 @125/140 HP 
1994-01 3406E 

3406E 
1994-06 3406E 

3406E @475 HP 
3406E @475 HP 

1994-01 3406E 
3406E @425 HP 
3406E @425 HP 

1994-01 3406E 
1996-11 3306C 
1996-11 3306C 
1994-09 3306 @300 HP 
1998-01 3406E @435 - 550 HP 

1997-07 ClO 
3126E 

1997-10 3306B 
1998-0 l 3406E, 3456, C 16 
1998-04 3406E 
1998-0 l 3406E. 3456, C 16 
1998-08 3406E Low HP 
1994-01 3406E 
2000-08 3516B HD 
2000-04 31 26B 
2000-04 3 I 26B 
2000-09 3 I 26B 
2000-09 3126B 
2000-10 3126B 

10.3 S3BGLI 14 
S3BSLI 15 
S3BSLI02 
S3BSLI 19 
S3BSLl20 
S3BSLI 19 

7 S2EGLIOO 
14.64 S410 
7 S200GOOI 
7 S200GOOI 
14.6 S4DS025 

S3BSLI 28 

14.64 S410 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
6.6 S2ESL094 
6.6 S2ESLI05 
6.6 S2ESLI05 

S2ESL105 
S3BSLl28 

14.6 S4DS-l l 4H55DAXM/ l.58VTF97H l 

14.59 S4 lOG 
6.6 S2EGL094 

l 0.3 S3BSL060 
14.64 S410 
14.64 S410G 
18 S4DS034 

18 S4DS034 

S200S017 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410 
14.64 S410 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S4 lOG 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S4 IOG 
14.64 S410G 
10.3 S3BGLI 14 

l 0.3 S3BGL I 14 
l 0.3 S3BGLI 14 
14.64 S410G 
10.3 S3BSLI 57 

S330W057 

I 0.3 S3BSLI 59 

l 5.8 S4 l OG-105H55SAWM/ l .65TM l 
14.64 S410 
l 5.8 S4 l OG-105H55SAWM/l .65TM 1 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
70 S510C004 

S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80VTF7 4DA I 
7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA 1 

7 S200A045 
7 S200S044 
7 S200G-80H/33DM-TM/0.80VTF70UU9 

224 2000 178008 
179577 
179571 
179578 
179579 
179578 

187 178011 
174269 

187 178077 

205 2200 I 78078 
343 1800 I 78063 

179581 

174269 
355 177148 
325 1800 17 4259 
317 177148 

372 1800 17 4260 

130 178080 

82 178016 
134 179583 

179584 
179585 

313 1900 178465 

315 1800 174259 
130 178018 
250 2000 1 78020 
305 174269 
317 177148 

326 2000 178079 
326 2000 I 78079 

179586 
174259 
174269 

280 1800 174269 

355 177148 

355 177148 
325 1800 17 4259 
317 177148 
317 177148 

372 1800 174260 
224 1800 178023 
224 1800 178024 
234 2000 178013 
404 1800 177148 

178026 
179609 

123 2200 l 78025 
441 2100 175963 
325 174269 
441 2100 175963 

177148 
404 1800 177148 
1715 1750 178469 
224 2400 178468 
246 2400 178029 
140 2200 178031 
140 2200 178470 
172 2200 179590 

167166 
167185 
167366 
167384 
167386 
167384 
167197 
466423-9003 
167434 
167435 
466903-XOOI 

167972 

466423-9004 
466445-0015 
466445-0017 
466445-0018 
471036-000 I 
168190 
168360 
168362 
168369 
168443 

168665 

471066-000 I 
168936 
169049 
169060 
169227 
167690 
167690 
169439 
471119-9001 
466423-9005 
466423 
466445-0021 
466445-9021 
466445-0022 
466445-0023 
466445-9023 
471120-0001 
169490 
169491 
167867 
471142-9005 
169817 

171475 for OE 170245 
169902 
471147-9007 
170083 
705152-0003 
170354 

704604-0007 
176864 171654 

171574 

171566 
171730 
171717 
171753 
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CROSS REFERENCE 
PJDr.J 111'.m ,l.t:i.l!.l!l.ll lilm'I!m imm 1�� IE ·cr:a 
OR7923 Truck 1994-01 3406E 14.64 S410G 404 
OR-7924 Truck 1998-01 3406E. 3456. C 16 15.8 S4 l OG-105H55SA WM/l .65TM l 441 
OR7978 Ford 2000-10 3126B 7 S300AG-83H36DSTM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 243 
OR7979 325C Excavator 2001-01 3126B 7 S200AG051 151 
OR7981 950 & 962 Loader 2000-11 3126B 7 S200AG-80H30BPABM/70UU9 0.70VTF 168 
OR7983 S200A049 
OR9865 Truck 2000-10 3126 7 S200G046 170 
OR9956 2001-12 S3BSL164 

OR9959 
996X/810X 

2000-09 3176 10.3 S3BSL 212 
Wheel loader 

OR9992 Marine 2000-01 3126E 7 S330W057 313 
100-5864 S2ESL 
101-1684 3176.3176B S3BSL102 
101-7768 1992-07 3408 18 S4TS522 338 

102-8410 
960 Front 

1993-02 3116 6.6 S2EGL094 157 
Wheel Loader 

103-0651 1993-03 3116 @215 HP 6.6 S2EGL099 160 
103-0652 1993-03 3116 @215 HP 6.6 S2EGL099 160 
103-0655 3116 @185.200 HP S2EG099 
103-2083 1993-02 3116 @250 HP 6.6 S2EG070 187 

103-2084 1993-02 3116@250HP 6.6 S2EG070 187 
103-2085 1993-02 3116 6.6 S2EGL069 138 
103-2085 3116 @170.185 HP S2EGL069 
103-4051 Quarrv truck 3412 775 S4DSL029 
106-7407 3306 S3BSLl 19 

107-2060 980F Loader 1993-12 
3406 

14.6 S4DSL031 
92 1/2 Model 

109-8186 Truck 1993-08 3176 10.3 S3AS019 
109-8189 Truck 1993-08 3176 10.3 S3AS017 
109-8191 Truck 1993-08 3176 10.3 S3AS017 
109-8223 Truck 1993-08 3176 10.3 S2ESL051 261 
109-8224 Truck 1993-08 3176 10.3 S2ESL079 261 
IOR0183 Truck 2001-06 ClO 10 S310S 246 
lOR0208 2001-04 CIO 10 S310G085 275 

lOR0364 
938G. 950G, 

2001-10 3126 7 S200G062 165 
962G Wheel Loaders 

IOR037l Tractor D6 2001-10 C9 9 S200AG048 156 
lOR0470 775E OHT 2001-l l 3412 S4DS538 
l0ROS09 2009-01 3406 14.6 S4DSL03l 
10R0752 Loader966G 2002-05 3306 10.3 S3BSL173 188 
10R0823 972 Loader 2002-04 C9 9 S310G080 232 
IOR0921 2002-01 3306 S3BSLl 19 

lORlOl l 
3306 350H. 

S3BSLl 28 
C65D. 615 

l0Rl012 S3BSL128 
lOR1012 1995-06 S3BSL128 
10Rl416 M ilitarv vehicle 2002-09 3126 7 S300CG-83H33CKCUM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 261 
l0Rl584 Wheel Loader 966G 2003-03 ClO 10 S3BCLl 71 212 
10Rl795 Truck 2003-04 3126/C7 7 S200AG-80H33DMTM/70UU9 0.70VTF 172 
10Rl986 Marine 2003-10 Cl8L 18 S5lOW-l IONJl 120/67Z-G l.44VOW 
lOR2229 Truck/Bus 2004-02 C9 9 S310Gl ll 212 
l0R2230 RV 2003-12 C9 9 S310GI 16 294 
10R2231 Truck 2003-12 C9 9 S310GI 16 257 
10R2232 Bus 2003-12 C9 9 S310Gl 16 246 
10R2315 Marine 2003-06 3196 I Cl2 12 S410W021 
IOR2355 2004-02 C9 9 S310C080 206 
IOR2464 193 HD Truck 2004-10 3516 HD lO S510C012 1776 
IOR2619 Scraper 631 2004-08 C9 9 S310Gl20 221 
10R2660 2004-08 C9 9 S310Gl22 
IOR3069 Truck 2005-02 C9 9 S310GI 16 210 
lOR3280 Truck 2005-02 Cl 7 S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA l 246 
l0R328l Truck 2005-03 Cl 7 S300AG-83H36CU-TM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 246 

� -

- • 
ml = 

. .  • 

r m 
1800 177148 704604-0007 
2100 175963 705152-0007 
2400 178473 171813 
1800 178475 171860 
2200 178474 171859 

179593 171857 
2200 178089 171744 

178467 171376 

2100 178466 171368 

2800 179609 171475 
179568 166340 
179571 166490 
178132 199502 

2300 179573 166773 

2200 178070 166810 
2200 178070 16681 l 

178006 166802 
2200 178071 166813 
2200 178071 166812 

178005 166799 
178005 166799 
179572 166669 
179578 167384 

179596 167053 

178073 167181 
178074 167182 
178075 167183 

1800 178010 167186 
178076 167187 

1800 178477 172314 
1800 178476 172313 

2200 178478 173106 

2000 178472 171770 
179595 172537 
179596 467053 

2200 178090 173139 
2000 178479 173264 

178480 173305 

179581 167972 

179585 468443 
179585 168443 

2600 178481 177357 173687 
2100 178039 173760 

2200 118482 174200 
2100 114398 114398 
2100 114556 174556 
2100 178483 174551 
2100 178483 174554 
2100 178483 174555 

174175 174175 
1800 178484 174755 
1150 174858 176865 114858 
1999 114942 114942 

118485 OE 179249 174978 
2100 178483 175498 

178046 115480 
118047 175481 



CROSS REFERENCE 

10R6143 793 HD Truck 
10R6402 Various 
lOR9751 Excavalor 
110-6979 Truck 
110-6980 Truck 
110-6981 Truck 
110-6982 Truck 
110-7897 Marine 
111-1653 Industrial 
113-1709 
113-7924 
114-4658 
114-4660 
116-9574 
l 17-6514 Loader 998 
117-6514 Truck769 

118-2025 
118-2026 
118-2027 Truck 

118-2284 

119-9258 
124-3030 
124-3032 
124-3034 Truck 
124-3035 
124-3759 Truck 
124-9332 
125-1121 Motor Grader 
125-1123 938F Loader 
125-1124 938F Loader 
125-1128 Excavalor 
126-5420 Truck 
127-5150 
127-9331 
127-9332 

130-5469 

130-7283 

Truck 

Truck 
Off-Highway 

131-2427 Truck 
132-3649 Truck 
132-3651 Truck 

133-3221 Deuce 
133-9238 Truck 
134-3044 
134-3046 
135-2650 
136-6390 Truck 
136-7619 Truck 
137-4832 
137-9834 
138-2104 
139-8466 
141-8936 
141-8937 

141-8938 Truck 

141-8939 
141-9231 Truck 
143-0522 Truck 
143-0523 Truck 

2007-07 3516 HD 
2007-09 3126 
1992-04 3306 E345 
1993-07 3306 
1993-07 3306 
1993-07 3306 
1993-07 3306 

3406 
3306 @325 HP 

1994-01 3116 @250 HP 
1994-01 3116 @250 HP 

3406E 
199 5-0 l 3408 
199 5-0 l 3408 

3126 @190 HP 
1994-06 3126 @250 HP 
1994-06 3126@275 HP 

3306 350H, 
C65D, 615 

1994-09 3306 @300 HP 
3406E 
3406E @475 HP 

1994-01 3406E 
3406E @425 HP 

1994-01 3406E 
1995-03 3116 
1995-11 3116 
1995-11 3116T @llOHP 
1995-10 3116T @l80 HP 

3116T M318 
1995-06 3126 @275/300 HP 
1995-06 
1995-06 3126 @250 HP 
1995-06 3126 @275/300 HP 

1995-10 
3406C 
773&775 

1995-08 3126 
1999-01 3406C 
1994-01 3406E 
1994-01 3406E 

3126 
1996-01 3126 HEUI 
1996-03 3116 
1996-03 3116 

3116 @125/l40 HP 
1998-01 3406E @455 - 550 HP 
1996-07 3406E @355-410 HP 
1996-07 3406C @425 HP 
1996-06 3126 @230/250 HP 
1996-06 3126 @230/250 HP 
1996-07 3126 @230/250 HP 

3406E 
3406E @475 HP 

199 4-0 l 3406E 
3406E @425 HP 

1996-09 3126 @275 HP 
1996-11 3306C 
1996-11 3306C 

70 S510C012 
7 S300CG-83H36DS-CUM/0.80BTF7 4DA l 

S4DS022 
10.3 S3BGLl 14 
10.3 S3BGLl 14 
10.3 S3BGLl 14 
10.3 S3BGL114 

S4DW033 
S3BSLl 15 

S3BSL102 
S3BSL120 

7 S2EGL100 
7 S2EGL100 
14.64 $410 
18 S4DS034 
18 S4DS034 

S200S001 
7 S200G001 

7 S200G001 

S3BSL128 

l 0.3 S3BGL l 14 
14.64 $410 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
6.6 S2ESL094 
6.6 S2ESL094 
6.6 S2ESL l 05 
6.6 S2ESL l 05 

S2ESL105 
7 S200G001 

S3BSL128 
7 S200G001 
7 S200G001 

14.6 S4DS-l l 4H55DAXM/l.58VTF97H l 

7 S200G001 
14.59 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
7 S200G007 

S200G001 
6.6 S2EGL094 

6.6 S2EGL094 
$200$017 

14.64 S410G 
14.64 $410 
14.64 S410G 
7 S200G001 
7 S200G001 

S200G001 
14.64 $410 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
14.64 S410G 
7 S200G001 
10.3 S3BGLl 14 
10.3 

1776 1750 176865 
261 2600 177357 

179569 
224 2000 178009 
224 2000 l 78008 
224 2000 l 78009 
224 2000 178008 

178007 
179577 
179571 
179579 

187 178011 
187 178011 

174269 
326 2000 178079 
326 2000 178079 

179580 
187 178077 
205 2200 l 78078 

179581 

234 2000 178013 
174269 

355 177148 

325 1800 l 7 4259 
317 177148 
372 1800 174260 

130 178080 

124 2000 178080 
82 178016 
134 179583 

179584 
224 2200 178078 

179585 
187 178077 
234 2200 178078 

313 1900 178465 

187 178077 
315 1800 174259 
372 1800 174260 

174259 
l 79 2400 178021 

224 2200 178078 

130 178018 

130 178018 
179586 

404 1800 177148 
305 174269 
317 177148 
187 178077 
187 178077 
187 178077 

174269 
355 177148 
325 1800 l 7 4259 

317 177148 

205 2200 l 78078 
224 1800 178023 

1800 178024 

176865 
177357 
166353 

167167 
167166 
167168 
167164 
167157 
167185 

167366 
167386 
167197 
167199 
466423-0003 
167690 
167690 
167433 
167434 
167435 

167972 

167867 
466423-0004 
466445-0015 
466445-00 l 7 
466445-0018 
471036-0001 
168190 
168358 
168360 
168362 
168369 
168416 
168443 
168476 
168477 

168665 

168698 
471066-0001 
471120-0001 
471119-0001 

169244 
168909 
168932 

168936 
169439 
471142-0003 
169060 
169227 
169264 
169294 
169374 
466423-0005 
466445-0021 
466445-0022 
466445-0023 
169449 
169490 
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145-6093 1997-03 3126 7 S200GOOI 187 178077 169592 
145-6094 Truck 1997-03 3126 @275 HP 7 S200G001 205 2200 178078 169593 
146-4328 Truck 1998-01 3406E @435 - 550 HP 14.64 S410G 404 1800 177148 471142-0005 

151-3026 Euro Truck 1997-07 ClO 10.3 S3BSLl 57 178026 169817 

151-5262 Truck 
3126 

7 S200G001 224 2200 178078 169820 
275/300 HP'98 

152-7460 Morine 3126E S330W057 179609 171475 170245 
154-8677 Industrial 1997-12 3176C 10.3 S3BSL157 276 1800 178026 169941 
155-5463 1997-11 3306 @300 HP 10.3 S3BGL082 234 2000 178066 169966 
157-4386 S300W049 179588 170001 
158-7875 Industrial 1997-12 3176C 10.3 S38Sll 57 276 1800 178026 170023 
159-8542 Truck 1998-01 3406E. 3456, C 16 15.8 S41OG-105H55SA WM/l .65TM l 441 2100 175963 471147-9007 
160-5550 1998-04 3406E 14.64 S410 325 174269 170083 
161-6352 Truck 1998-01 3406E. 3456. C 16 15.8 S4 I OG-105H55SA WM/l .65TM l 441 2100 175963 705152-0003 
166-6752 1998-08 3406E Low HP 14.64 S410G 177148 170354 
167-9271 Truck 1994-01 3406E 14.64 S410G 404 1800 177148 704604-0007 
174-1644 2001-12 S3BSL164 178467 171376 
176-7716 Truck 1999-01 3406E 14.59 S410G 320 1800 174259 704604-0006 
177-0440 325C Excavator 2001-01 31268 7 S200AG051 151 1800 178475 171860 

185-5732 
996X/810X 

2000-09 3176 10.3 S38SL 212 2100 178466 171368 
Wheel loader 

185-8016 950 & 962 Loader 2000-11 3126B 7 S200AG-80H30BPABM/70UU9 0.70VTF 168 2200 178474 171859 
186-2528 Truck 2000-09 31268 7 S200S044 140 2200 178470 171726 
186-2532 Truck 2000-10 3126 7 S200G046 170 2200 178089 171752 
187-1603 S200A049 179593 171857 
187-4446 Morine 2000-01 3126E 7 S330W057 313 2800 179609 171475 
188-5156 Tractor D6 2000-11 C9 9 S200AG048 156 2000 178472 171770 
190-4178 S200A048 179592 171840 
191-8019 Truck 2000-04 3126B 7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA I 246 2400 178029 171566 
191-8020 Truck 2000-04 31268 7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 246 2400 178029 171563 
191-8021 Truck 2000-04 31268 7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 246 2400 178029 171564 
191-8022 Truck 2000-04 31268 7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 246 2400 178029 171565 
191-8023 Truck 2000-04 31268 7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA I 246 2400 178029 171572 
191-8024 Truck 2000-04 3126B 7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 246 2400 178029 171570 
191-8025 Truck 2000-04 31268 7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 246 2400 178029 171567 
191-8026 Truck 2000-04 31268 7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 246 2400 178029 171568 
191-8027 Truck 2000-04 31268 7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 246 2400 178029 171569 
191-8028 Truck 2000-04 31268 7 S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 224 2400 178468 171574 
191-8029 Truck 2000-04 31268 7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 246 2400 178029 171596 
192-0949 Truck 2000-04 3126B 7 S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 224 2400 178468 171595 
193468 1984-05 4MF-731 178097 193468 
193-5867 Truck 2000-05 31268 7 S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80VTF7 4DA I 224 2400 178468 171636 
194-2975 793 HD Truck 2000-08 35168 HD 70 S510C004 1715 1750 178469 176864 171654 
194772 S4DS 178102 194772 
194773 3306 10.3 S4DSOl I 178106 194773 
194779 3406B 14.6 S4DSOIO 178104 194779 
194781 S4DSOIO 178105 194781 
194782 S4DS006 178103 194782 
195-5992 Truck 2000-10 3126 7 S200G046 170 2200 178089 171747 
195-5993 Truck 2000-10 3126 7 S200G046 170 2200 178089 171745 
195-5994 Truck 2000-10 3126 7 S200G046 170 2200 178089 171746 
195-5995 Truck 2000-10 3126 7 S200G046 170 2200 178089 171744 

195-5996 Truck 2000-10 3126 7 S200G046 170 2200 178089 171748 
195-5997 Truck 2000-10 3126 7 S200G046 170 2200 178089 171749 
195-5998 Truck 2000-10 3126 7 S200G046 170 2200 178089 171750 
195-5999 Truck 2000-10 3126 7 S200G046 170 2200 178089 171751 
195-6000 Truck 2000-10 31268 7 S200G-80H/33DM-TM/0.80VTF70UU9 172 2200 179590 171753 
195-6013 Truck 2000-09 31268 7 S200S044 140 2200 178470 171722 
195-6015 Truck 2000-09 31268 7 S200S044 140 2200 178470 171718 
195-6016 Truck 2000-09 31268 7 S200S044 140 2200 178470 171719 
195-6018 Truck 2000-09 31268 7 S200S044 140 2200 178470 171720 
195-6019 Truck 2000-09 31268 7 S200S044 140 2200 178470 171721 



CROSS REFERENCE 

195-6021 Truck 
195-6022 Truck 
195-6023 Truck 
195-6024 Truck 

195-6029 
938G, 950G, 
962G Wheel Loaders 

196-4406 Morine 
196-5951 Truck 
196-5952 Truck 
197-4998 Ford 

198-1845 
938G. 950G, 
962G Wheel Loaders 

198-1846 
938G, 950G, 
962G Wheel Loaders 

198-8717 Truck 
198-8718 Truck 
198-8720 Truck 

198-8721 Truck 
198-8722 Truck 
198-8723 Truck 
198-8724 Truck 
198-8725 Truck 
198-8726 Truck 
198-8727 Truck 

l P0034 955 Loader 

1P1251 
1P6082 
1P6082 
1P6083 
1P6084 

1P6085 
157875 
1W1809 
1W3728 
1W3897 
1W9157 
1W9757 
204-6489 Truck 
204-6490 Truck 
204-6491 
204-6492 Truck 
206-2635 Loader966G 
207-7458 775E OHT 
211-1023 
216-7815 972 Loader 
217-3007 Truck 
217-3009 Truck 
219-1911 

219-9710 

219-9711 
224-7102 
224-8664 Truck 
226-9411 Truck 
226-9413 Truck 
228-3213 Truck 
228-3214 Truck 
228-3215 Truck 
228-3216 Truck 
228-3217 Truck 
228-3218 Truck 

2000-09 31266 
2000-09 31266 
2000-09 31266 
2000-09 31266 

2000-10 3126 

2006-02 C9 
1994-01 3406E 
1998-01 3406E, 3456, C 16 
2000-10 31266 

2001-10 3126 

2001-10 3126 

2000-12 31266 
2000-12 31266 
2000-12 31266 
2000-12 31266 
2000-12 31266 
2000-12 31266 
2000-12 31266 
2000-12 31266 
2000-12 31266 
2000-12 31266 

3304 
1970-12 
1970-02 

G633C 
1970-02 G379A 
1970-02 D353D 

1970-02 D353D 
1982-02 3408 

3306 
3408 

3306 
2001-06 ClO 
2001-06 ClO 
2001-04 ClO 
2001-05 ClO 
2002-05 3306 
2001-11 3412 
2009-01 3406 
2002-04 C9 
2002-01 31266 
2002-01 31266 @250-330 HP 
2002-01 3306 

1995-06 

3306 350H, 
C65D. 615 

2002-07 ClO 
2003-02 31 266 
2002-08 31266 
2002-08 31 266 
2003-01 C7 
2003-01 C7 
2003-01 Cl 
2003-02 C7 
2003-01 C7 

7 52005044 
7 52005044 
7 52005044 
7 5200A045 

7 5200G052 

9 5410WG047 

14.64 5410G 
15.8 541 OG-105H555A WM/1.65TM 1 

5300AG-83H36D5TM/0.80VTF74DA1 

7 5200G062 

7 S200G062 

S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80VTF7 4DA l 
7 S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80YTF7 4DA l 
7 S300G-83H36D5PM/0.80YTF7 4DA l 
7 S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80YTF7 4DA l 
7 S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80YTF7 4DA 1 
7 S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80YTF7 4DA 1 
7 S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80YTF74DA1 

S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80YTF74DA1 
7 S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80YTF7 4DA 1 
7 S300G-83H36DSPM/0.80YTF7 4DA l 

3LK-275 
4HF-854 
4MD-455 
4MD-455 
4MD-455 
4MD-455 
4MD-755 
4MD-455 

18 4MF-731 
4MF-721 
4MF-731 
EC-283 
EC-283 

10 S310S 
10 S310S 
10 S310G085 
10 5310G085 
10.3 536SL173 

S4DS538 
14.6 S4DSL031 
9 S310G080 
7 S200A045 
7 S300AG-83H36DSTM/0.80YTF7 4DA 1 

S36SL119 

S36SL128 

S36SL128 
10 S310G085 
7 S300G-83H36DS-PM/0.80VTF7 4DA 1 
7 S200A045 
7 5300AG-83H36DSTM/0.80YTF74DA1 
7 S200G-80H/33DM-TM/0.80VTF70UU9 
7 S200G-80H/33DM-TM/0.80YTF70UU9 
7 S200G-80H/33DM-TM/0.80YTF70UU9 
7 S200G-80H/33DM-TM/0.80YTF70UU9 
7 S200G-80H/33DM-TM/0.80YTF70UU9 

140 2200 178470 
140 2200 178470 
140 2200 178470 
140 2200 l 78031 

116 2200 179594 

392 179591 
404 1800 177148 

441 2100 175963 
243 2400 178473 

165 2200 178478 

165 2200 l 78478 

224 2400 1 78468 
224 2400 1 78468 
224 2400 178468 
224 2400 178468 
224 2400 178468 
224 2400 178468 
224 2400 l 78468 
224 2400 178468 

224 2400 178468 
224 2400 178468 

155431 172494 
155440 
178001 
178001 
178133 
178134 
178095 
178134 
178097 

179601 
179602 
179603 
179603 

246 1800 1 78477 

246 1800 l 78477 
275 1800 178476 
275 1800 178476 

188 2200 178090 
179595 
179596 

232 2000 l 78479 
140 2200 l 78031 
243 2400 178473 

178480 

179581 

179585 
173555 

243 2400 1 78029 
140 2200 178031 
243 2400 178473 
1 72 2200 173689 

1 72 2200 l 73690 
1 72 2200 1 73691 
1 72 2200 l 73692 
1 72 2200 173693 

171723 
171724 
171725 
171730 

171963 

171765 
704604-0007 
705152-0007 
171813 

173106 

173107 

171998 
171999 
172000 
172001 
172002 
172003 
172004 
172005 
172006 
172007 
155431 
155440 
151905 
151905 
151906 
151907 
146577 
151907 
186553 

187166 
187178 
188149 
188149 
172314 
172347 
172313 
172345 
173139 
172537 
167053 
173264 
173268 
173270 
173305 

167972 

168443 
173555 
173556 
173616 
173618 
173689 
173690 
173691 
173692 
173693 



CROSS REFERENCE 

230-51 Ol Wheel Loader 966G 

231-5250 Truck 
231-5251 
231-5252 
231-5253 
231-5254 
231-5255 
231-5210 
231-5211 
231-5212 
238-5051 
242-0261 
243-2561 
243-2104 
243-5480 
246-8142 
246-9123 
248-5246 

250-0841 

250-0843 
250-llOl 

Truck 
Truck 
Truck 
Truck 
Truck 
Truck 
Truck 
Truck 
Truck 
Marine 
Marine 
Bus 
Truck 
RV 
Truck/Bus 

Loader 950H. 962H. 
IT62 

Scraper 631 

252-1603 193 HD Truck 
254-2081 Gen Set 50 Hz 
254-2082 Gen Set 50 Hz 
254-8938 189 HAA Truck 
263-9615 Truck 
269-2915 Truck 
269-2916 Truck 
269-291 l Truck 

269-2918 Truck 
269-2919 Truck 
269-2920 Truck 
269-2921 Truck 
269-2922 Truck 
269-2923 Truck 
269-2924 Truck 
269-2925 Truck 
269-2926 Truck 
269-2921 Truck 
290-4044 Stryker 
252491 
301-4202 193 HD Truck 
301-4203 193 HD Truck 
301-4204 189 HAA Truck 
30-35004 
304-9449 Morine 
301-8324 Various 
345-6941 Shovel 
345-6948 Shovel 
346-0551 M ilito vehicle 
3S3512 
354251 
354258 
354259 
354414 
3S4420 
354420 

2003-03 ClO 10 
2003-04 Cl l 
2003-04 Cl l 
2003-04 Cl 
2003-04 Cl 
2003-04 Cl l 
2003-04 Cl l 
2003-04 3126 l 

2003-04 3126/Cl l 
2003-04 3126 l 
2003-04 Cl l 
2003-10 C18L 18 
2003-06 3196/c12 12 
2003-12 C9 9 
2003-12 C9 9 
2003-12 C9 9 
2004-02 C9 9 
2004-02 C9 9 

2005-06 Cl l 

2004-08 C9 9 
2004-08 C9 9 
2004-10 3516 HD 10 
2005-04 H 18 EPG 18 
2005-04 H18 EPG 18 
2004-08 3516 HD 10 
2005-02 C9 9 
2005-02 Cl l 
2005-02 Cl l 

2005-02 Cl l 

2005-02 Cl 
2005-02 Cl l 
2005-02 Cl 
2005-02 Cl l 

2005-02 Cl l 
2005-02 Cl l 
2005-02 Cl l 
2005-02 Cl 7 
2005-02 Cl 
2005-03 Cl l 

2008-02 Cl l 
D330A 

2001-07 35168 HD 10 
2001-0l 3516 HD 10 
2001-0l 3516 HD 10 

2001-0l 3512B HD 51.8 
2001-09 3126 l 
2009-10 C18 18 
2009-10 C18 18 
2009-0l Cl 7 

19l4-t2 3306 

D330 

S300CG-83H33CKCUM/0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S3BCL171 
S200AG-80H33DMTM/l0UU9 0.70VTF 
S200AG-80H33DMTM/l0UU9 0.70VTF 
S200AG-80H33DMTM/l0UU9 0.70VTF 
S200AG-80H33DMTM/l0UU9 0.70VTF 
S200AG-80H33DMTM/l0UU9 0.70VTF 
S200AG-80H33DMTM/l0UU9 0.70VTF 
S200AG-80H33DMTM/l0UU9 0.70VTF 
S200AG-80H33DMTM/l0UU9 0.70VTF 
S200AG-80H33DMTM/l0UU9 0.70VTF 
S200AG-80H33DMTM/l0UU9 0.70VTF 
S510W-110NJ1 120/67Z-G 1.44VOW 
S410W021 
S310Gl 16 
S310G 116 
S310Gl 16 
S310Glll 

S310C080 

B2-80N/30CA-ABM/0.lOVTFlOUU9 

S310G120 
S310G122 
S510C012 
S31 OS089 8lH/39DH-ANM l .OOVO 80BM 1 
S3 l OS089 8lH/39DH-ANM l .OOVO 80BM 1 
S510C004 
S310Gl 16 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA I 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S300G-83H36CU-TM0.80VTF7 4DA 1 
S300AG-83H36CU-TM/0.80VTFl 4DA 1 
S300CG-83H36DSPM/0.80VTF7 4DA 1 
4MD-354 

S510C004 
S510C012 
S510C004 
4MFW-l31 
S510C005 
S300CG-83H36DS-CUM/0.80BTFl 4DA 1 
S310C 148-83N/36DJ-ABM l. l0VOF80BM 1 
S31 OC l 48-83N/36DJ-ABM 1 .1OVOF80BM1 
S300CG-83H36DSPM/0.80VTF74DA1 
4MD-351 
4MD-455 
4MD-354 
4MD-354 
4MD-354 
4MD-354 
4MD-354 

212 2100 118039 
1 12 2200 1 18482 
172 2200 118482 
1 12 2200 178482 

1 72 2200 178482 
1 72 2200 178482 
I 12 2200 1 18482 
1 12 2200 178482 
172 2200 118482 
1 12 2200 178482 
112 2200 118482 

2100 114398 
114115 

246 2100 178483 
251 21 00 1 18483 
294 2100 118483 
212 2100 114556 

206 1800 178484 

168 1800 119598 

221 1999 114942 
178485 

1776 1150 114858 

640 1500 I 18044 
640 1500 1 18044 
1411 1150 114954 
210 2100 178483 
246 118046 

246 178046 

246 118046 
246 178046 
246 118046 
246 178046 
246 178046 
246 178046 

246 118046 

246 118046 

246 118046 
246 178046 
246 118041 
258 2600 17 6488 

119249 
116865 

116866 

144499 144199 

1715 1150 118469 
1776 1150 116865 
1411 1150 116866 

193465 
1119 1200 116812 
261 2600 1 77351 

118898 
118899 

283 2600 118963 
143142 
177999 
177998 
144199 
144204 
144499 144199 
144499 144199 

113160 
174194 
114191 
114195 
114196 
114193 
114198 
114201 
114200 
114202 
114235 
114398 
114115 
114555 
114554 
174551 
114556 
114155 

115828 

114942 
114918 
114858 
115150 
115151 
114954 
115498 
115415 
115416 
115477 
115418 
115419 
115480 
115481 
115482 
115483 
115484 
115485 
115486 
115481 
116488 
144499 
116864 
116865 
116866 
193465 
116872 
177351 
118898 
118899 
118963 
143142 
146252 

143145 
144199 
144204 
144499 
144499 



CROSS REFERENCE 

3$4431 D353D 
3S4439 D353D 
3$9241 
4A2651 
4N4565 D399 
4N8882 19 7 4-05 3408 

4N9541 3306 
4N9543 D346 
4N9550 1973-12 
4N9550 D3798 
4N9551 1973-12 
4N9551 D3798 
4N9554 1981-06 3306 
4N9555 1973-12 3306 
4N9618 1981-06 3306 
4P2059 Truck 1990-09 3406 
4P2060 Truck 1990-03 34068 
4P2061 1990-02 3406 
4P2061 Truck 1990-02 34068 
4P2458 Truck 1990-02 3406B 
4P4682 Industrial 1990-06 3116T 
4P4683 Industrial 1990-06 3116TA. HS 
4P4684 Industrial 1990-06 3116T 
4P4685 Industrial 1990-06 3116TA 
4P5189 1990-08 3406B 
4P7499 1991-05 3406 
4P9584 Truck 1991-04 3306 
4P9585 1991-04 3306 
4P9585 Truck 1991-04 3306 
4R9147 1992-03 3116 @225 HP 
613739 Excavator 1992-04 3306 E345 
614574 3406E 
6N1571 1972-07 3306 
6N1661 19 7 4-05 3408 

6N2020 
Marine, 
Marine Gen Set 

1974-02 3412 

6N5542 1975-01 D379B 
6N7519 1981 -09 3306 
6N7812 3412 
6N7924 
6N8218 D379B 
6N8458 D353D 
6N8458 197 6-06 D353D 
6N8459 197 6-06 D399 
6N8460 D399 
6N8460 1976-06 D399 
6N8461 1976-06 
6N8461 D399 
6N8462 197 6-06 D399 
6N8636 197 6-06 D399 
6N9509 1976-06 D349 
7C2485 
7C3856 Ski track roller 1986-01 3208 DITA 
7C7578 1987-02 3306 
7C7579 
7C7579 1987-02 
7C7580 3306 
7C7580 198 7 -02 3306 
7C7582 Industrial 1987-02 3306 
7C7587 3306B 

4MD-455 
4MD-454 
E-304 
4MD-454 
4HD-857 

18 4MF-731 
4LF-504 
E-414 
F-654 
F-654 
F-654 
F-654 
E-504 
4LE-504 
E-504 

14.6 S3BSL059 

14.6 S3BSLOS8 
14.6 S4DS025 
14.6 S4DS025 
14.6 S4DS025 
7 S2BS001 
7 S2BSOOI 
7 S28S001 
7 S2BS001 

S4DS027 

14.6 S4DC028 
10.3 S3BGL082 

10.3 S3BGL114 

10.3 S3BGL 114 

6.6 S2EG070 
S4DS022 

14.64 S410 
3LM-319 

18 4MF-731 

4MFW-781 

4HF-455 
10.3 4LF-302 

4MF-781 
3LM-289 
F-302 
4HD-755 
4HD-755 
4HD-857 
4HD-857 
4HD-857 
4HF-864 
4HF-864 
4HF-857 
4MD-755 
4HF-844 
F-555 
4TF-606 

10.3 S4DSOOI 

S4DS 
S4DS 

10.3 S4DSO 11 
10.3 S4DS011 

S4DS 
10.3 S4DS 

177999 
146992 
149954 
147340 
157876 
178093 
180318 
180298 
180305 
180305 
180307 
180307 
178048 
178049 
178048 
178130 

261 1900 178062 
261 2100 178131 
261 2100 178131 
343 1800 1 78063 

178064 
178064 
178064 
178064 

257 2200 1 78065 
179608 

224 2000 178066 
224 2000 178013 167867 

224 2000 178013 167867 

168 2200 1 78071 
179569 
174269 
172493 
178093 

193472 

181383 
173721 
179599 
172494 
172488 
178050 
178050 
178051 
178051 
178051 
182782 
182782 
178052 
178095 
182825 
179576 

209 2600 194989 
178101 
178102 
178102 
178106 
178106 
179605 
178107 

146252 
146992 
149954 
147340 
157876 
181009 
180318 
180298 
180305 
180305 
180307 
180307 
180288 
180289 
180287 
199079 
199086 
199114 
199114 
199119 
199292 
199293 
199294 
199295 
199351 
199515 
199661 
199662 
199662 
166214 
166353 
466423-0001 
180189 
181010 

180359 

181383 
182453 
182469 
182248 
182765 
182779 
182779 
182780 
316213 
182781 
182782 
182782 
182783 
182831 
182825 
194848 
194989 

196542 
313658 
196543 
311161 
196554 
196552 
312637 



CROSS REFERENCE 
• •  

7C7685 3406B S4DS010 178104 313014 
7C7685 1987-01 3406B 14.6 S4DS010 178104 196548 
7C7687 3406 14.6 S4DS0 10 178105 312006 
7C7687 1987-01 3406 14.6 S4DS010 178105 196549 
7C7689 1987-01 3406B 14.6 S4DS006 178103 196544 
7C7691 3406 D8N S4DS006 178059 313013 
7C7691 1991-05 3406 D8N S4DS006 178059 196547 
7C7692 3406 S4DC006 178108 313008 
7C7692 1987-05 3406 14.6 S4DC006 178108 196564 
7E0460 1989-07 3406 @ 460 S4TS508 343 178120 198123 
7E5187 Industrial 3114 S2AS015 199106 199106 
7N2515 D398B. 3306 F-302 172487 183200 
7N5892 D333C E-302 172491 183846 
7N7555 1974-05 3408 18 4MF-731 178093 184111 
7N7748 3306 3LM-373 172495 184119 
7N7753 1977-05 D349 4HD-864 184140 184140 
751779 4MD-755 178095 146577 
758757 4MD-454 147340 147340 
758757 D333A 4MD-454 147340 147340 
7W9568 Truck 1990-02 3406B 14.6 S4DS025 343 1800 178063 466372-X002 
8M4084 4MD-455 177999 146252 
8M6823 4B-354 138332 138332 
8M6823 D318G 4B-354 138332 138332 
8M6825 4B-354 137786 137786 
8M6825 D318G 4B-354 137786 137786 
8N3322 4HF-857 178052 184979 
8N3323 Industrial 1979-03 4HF-857 178052 184980 
8N5918 1979-08 V4HD-855 178096 185490 
8N5919 V4HD-855 178096 185491 
8N7320 3306 FC-302 172497 185638 
8N9247 3306 3LM-373 172496 185841 
852743 4ME-455 147738 147738 
852743 D379B 4ME-455 147738 147738 
859235 1981-06 E-504 149292 149292 
859235 D334 E-504 149292 149292 
859239 1981-10 E-304 149170 149170 
859241 1981-10 E-304 149954 149954 
859242 1981-10 E-304 178000 149955 
859245 1981-06 E-204 149958 149958 
9M7524 4B-351 139336 139336 
9M7524 4B-351 139336 139336 
9N0888 1974-05 3408 18 4MF-731 178093 180218 
9N0893 1974-05 3408 18 4MF-731 178093 180219 
9N1287 3306 E-302 172491 180660 
9N6054 1979-06 4TF-555 178053 185564 
9Y7756 Marine 3208 @375 HP S4DW018 179606 197762 
9Y9198 Gen Set 3406 @50 Hz S4TS507 179607 198053 

F-302 172489 172489 

Air Compressor 1996-06 3304G S2BW085 100 2100 169310 1 69310 
Various 2000-09 3306 10.3 E-302 171992 171992 
Various 2000-09 3306 10.3 F-302 171993 171993 
Various 2000-09 3306 10.3 F-302 171994 171994 
Various 2000-09 3306 10.3 F-302 171995 171995 
Various 2000-09 3306 10.3 F-302 171996 171996 

ANY AND ALL MANUFACTURER NAMES, MODELS, PART NUMBERS, AND PRODUCT IMAGES HEREIN ARE PROPERTY OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OWNERS AND 

ARE BEING USED FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. PRICING AND AVAILABILITY ARE SUBJECTTO CHANGE. 




